J. Civil Eng. Mater.App. 2023 (June); 7(2): 55-70
·························································································
55
                                                                            Journal of Civil Engineering and Materials Application
Received: 13 January 2023 • Revised: 17 April 2023    Accepted: 25 May 2023
doi: 10.22034/jcema.2023.381318.1100
Influence of Geometric Parameters on The

   Figure 5. The schematic of beam-to-column
connections with welded angle seat
Figure 4. The characteristics of beam and
column sections
Figure 6. The schematic of welded angle seat connection
Table 1. The features of the mentioned samples in this study
Stiffener
(mm)
Angle seat
thickness
(mm)
Angle seat
length
(mm)
Weld Sample Group
- 10 50 CJP COL-ST10-L50 Angle seat connection
reinforced by increasing
thickness
- 15 50 CJP COL-ST15-L50
- 20 50 CJP COL-ST20-L50
- 10 55 CJP COL-ST10-L55
Angle seat connection
reinforced by increasing length
- 10 60 CJP COL-ST10-L60
- 10 65 CJP COL-ST10-L65
5 10 50 CJP COL-ST10-L50-SP5
Simple connection with angle
seat and adding stiffener
10 10 50 CJP COL-ST10-L50-SP10
15 10 50 CJP COL-ST10-L50-SP15
J. Civil Eng. Mater.App. 2023 (June); 7(2): 55-70
·························································································
61
In accordance with EUROCOD3 standard [6], the